Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Second Lien Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CapitalSource Finance LLC, as		04/01/2008	LIMITED LIABILITY
agent		04/01/2006	COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Technical Concepts, LLC
Street Address:	1301 Allanson Road
City:	Mundelein
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60060
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 24

Number	Word Mark
2187729	AUTO CLEAN
2572399	AUTO FAUCET
2309182	AUTOACCESS
2118525	AUTOFLUSH
2822337	AUTOFLUSH
2493658	AUTOSOAP
1933732	BIOFLUSH
2255033	HYQ
2598389	MICROBURST
2196543	MICROTRANS
1590444	NEUTRALLE
2491478	ONESHOT
2493529	ONESHOT
2072589	PURINEL
	2187729 2572399 2309182 2118525 2822337 2493658 1933732 2255033 2598389 2196543 1590444 2491478 2493529

REEL: 003801 FRAME: 0217

Registration Number:	2623124	SOAP STATION
Registration Number:	2793646	SOAP WORKS
Registration Number:	2960899	SURROUND SENSOR
Registration Number:	1663927	SWAK
Registration Number:	2468017	тс
Registration Number:	2471699	ТС
Registration Number:	2613279	TC
Registration Number:	2645130	тс
Serial Number:	78454240	C TCELL
Serial Number:	78272316	RADIUS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)258-5700

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-258-5724

Email: cbollinger@schiffhardin.com

Correspondent Name: Chris L. Bollinger
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 06079
Address Line 2: Schiff Hardin LLp

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606-0079

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10808-1269
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Chris L. Bollinger
Signature:	/Chris L. Bollinger/
Date:	06/23/2008

Total Attachments: 17

source=6-5- Magnum Second#page1.tif

source=6-5- Magnum Second#page2.tif

source=6-5- Magnum Second#page3.tif

source=6-5- Magnum Second#page4.tif

source=6-5- Magnum Second#page5.tif

source=6-5- Magnum Second#page6.tif

source=6-5- Magnum Second#page7.tif

source=6-5- Magnum Second#page8.tif

source=6-5- Magnum Second#page9.tif

source=6-5- Magnum Second#page10.tif

source=6-5- Magnum Second#page11.tif

source=6-5- Magnum Second#page12.tif

source=6-5- Magnum Second#page13.tif

source=6-5- Magnum Second#page14.tif

source=6-5- Magnum Second#page15.tif

source=6-5- Magnum Second#page16.tif

source=6-5- Magnum Second#page17.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COLLATERAL

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COLLATERAL (this "Release") is made as of March 2008 ("Effective Date") by and between Technical Concepts, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Grantor"), and CapitalSource Finance LLC, a Delaware limited liability company as Secured Party for the Lender Parties (as defined in the Second Lien Credit Agreement (as defined below)) under the Second Lien Credit Agreement (as defined below) (in such capacity, "Secured Party").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Acknowledgment of Intellectual Property Collateral Lien by and between Grantor and the Secured Party dated February 15, 2006 ("Acknowledgment"), Grantor granted, mortgaged, pledged and hypothecated to the Secured Party, for itself and the benefit of the Lender Parties, a Lien upon all of its right, title and interest in, to and under the Intellectual Property Collateral (as defined in the Acknowledgment), including, without limitation, the intellectual property set forth on Schedules I, II and III attached hereto;

WHEREAS, Grantor and the Secured Party entered into the Acknowledgment pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Security Agreement by and between Grantor and Secured Party dated February 15, 2006 ("Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was entered into pursuant to that certain Second Lien Credit Agreement dated as of February 15, 2006 by and among Grantor, Technical Concepts Holdings, LLC, CapitalSource Finance, LLC, in its individual capacity, Agent, Secured Party, Syndication Secured Party, Documentation Agent and Lenders from time to time parties thereto (including all annexes, exhibits and schedules thereto, as from time to time amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified and in effect, the "Second Lien Credit Agreement"),

WHEREAS, the Acknowledgment was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("PTO") on March 28, 2006, at Reel 3277, Frame 0852;

WHEREAS, Grantor has paid all of its outstanding indebtedness to the Secured Party. Capitalized terms used herein but not defined shall have the meanings set forth in the Security Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Secured Party hereby (i) terminates the Acknowledgment and the Security Agreement, and (ii) terminates, cancels and releases any and all Liens it has against the Intellectual Property Collateral.

The Secured Party shall, at Grantor's expense, take all further actions, and provide to Grantor, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such

1

K&F 12603214.2

cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by Grantor to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.

* * * * *

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

CAPITALSOURCE FINANCE LLC

as Agent

Name:

eggy Balsawer

Title: _

Associate General Counsel

Corporate Finance

SCHEDULE I

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

A. REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

Trade Mark	Registered Owner	Jurisdiction	Registration Date	Registration Number
NEUTRALLE	Technical Concepts	Argentina	31 January 1994	1501809
NEUTRALLE	Technical Concepts International, Ltd.	Australia	18 March 1992	A574719
NEUTRALLE	Technical Concepts International, Ltd.	Australia	18 March 1992	B574717
RADIUS	Technical Concepts, LLC	Australia (International Registration)	9 January 2004	819860
TC LOGO	Technical Concepts L.P.	Australia	18 January 2001	863396
TCELL (AND DESIGN)	Technical Concepts, LLC	Australia	20 April 2005	1051510
NEUTRALLE	Technical Concepts International Ltd.	Austria	17 August 1992	143,490
NEUTRALLE	Technical Concepts International Ltd.	Benclux	2 April 1991	482764
NEUTRALLE	Technical Concepts International Ltd.	Benelux	5 August 1994	556082
AUTOCLEAN	Technical Concepts, LLC	Canada	6 January 2006	TMA656,145
NEUTRALLE	Technical Concepts, LLC	Canada	14 September 1990	TMA373,250
NEUTRALLE	Technical Concepts, LLC	Canada	17 March 1995	TMA440,396
TC	Technical Concepts LP	Canada	20 August 2002	TMA566,050
TC (STYLIZED)	Technical Concepts L.P.	China P.R.	21 October 2002	1920244
TC STYLIZED	Technical Concepts L.P.	China P.R.	28 June 2002	1796093
ONESHOT	Technical Concepts, LLC	СТМ	9 February 2005	2928869
RADIUS	Technical Concepts, LLC	CTM	18 March 2005	3600343

Trade Mark	Registered Owner	Jurisdiction	Registration Date	Registration Number
TC	Technical Concepts International Ltd.	CTM .	24 October 2001	1772185
NEUTRALLE	Technical Concepts International Ltd.	Denmark	23 October 1992	VR 1992 09707
NEUTRALLE	Technical Concepts, Inc.	France	7 November 1989	1568084
NEUTRALLE	Technical Concepts International Ltd.	Germany .	8 September 1991	1180046
NEUTRALLE	Technical Concepts, International Ltd.	Great Britain	14 October 1994	1406214
NEUTRALLE	Technical Concepts, International Ltd.	Great Britain	12 November 1999	2162191
RADIUS	Technical Concepts, LLC	International	25 March 2004	819860
NEUTRALLE	Technical Concepts International Ltd.	Israel	6 May 1999	119399
NEUTRALLE	Technical Concepts International Ltd.	Israel	6 May 1999	119400
NEUTRALLE	Technical Concepts, Inc.	Italy	16 November 1992	887855
NEUTRALLE	Technical Concepts International Ltd.	Japan	28 February 1995	3023091
NEUTRALLE	Technical Concepts International Ltd.	Japan	28 April 1995	3041255
RADIUS	Technical Concepts, LLC	Japan (International Registration)	9 January 2004	819860
NEUTRALLE	Technical Concepts L.P.	Malaysia	19 October 2002	99/04611
RESTROOM HYGIENE THROUGH TECHNOLOGY	Technical Concepts L.P.	Malaysia	23 December 2002	99/04612
NEUTRALLE	Technical Concepts	Mexico	17 November 1989	381647
IC AND DESIGN	Technical Concepts, Inc.	Mexico	21 June 2004	838,888
I'C AND DESIGN	Technical Concepts L.P.	Mexico	28 September 2001	718566
NEUTRALLE	Technical Concepts International Ltd.	Norway	20 June 1996	174278
NEUTRALLE	Technical Concepts International Ltd.	Portugal	16 November 1993	281704

~WASH1:4785747.v4 305792-44

Trade Mark	Registered Owner	Jurisdiction	Registration Date	Registration Number
RADIUS	Technical Concepts, LLC	Singapore (International Registration)	9 January 2004	819860
NEUTRALLE	Technical Concepts, L.P.	South Africa	4 June 2001	98/05986
NEUTRALLE	Technical Concepts, L.P.	South Africa	4 June 2001	98/05985
HyQ	Technical Concepts, L.P.	South Korea	15 December 1998	433709
NEUTRALLE	Technical Concepts International Ltd.	South Korea	7 June 1993	265284
NEUTRALLE	Technical Concepts International Ltd.	South Korea	9 June 1993	0265448
NEUTRALLE	Technical Concepts International Ltd.	South Korea	9 June 1993	265449
TC AND DESIGN	Technical Concepts, L.P.	South Korea	21 May 2002	521004
NEUTRALLE	Technical Concepts, Inc.	Spain	5 May 1993	1535626
NEUTRALLE	Technical Concepts, Inc.	Spain	12 May 1989	1535628
NEUTRALLE	Technical Concepts International Ltd.	Sweden	13 October 1995	266370
NEUTRALLE	Technical Concepts, Inc.	Switzerland	6 August 1990	377640
HyQ	Technical Concepts, L.P.	Taiwan	16 July 1998	808605
НуQ	Technical Concepts, L.P.	Taiwan	16 August 1998	812114
HyQ	Technical Concepts, L.P.	Taiwan	16 September 1998	817398
HyQ	Technical Concepts, L.P.	Taiwan	1 February 2000	881696
NEUTRALLE	Technical Concepts, Inc.	Taiwan	16 July 1990	491840
NEUTRALLE	Technical Concepts, Inc.	Taiwan	16 August 1990	494063
NEUTRALLE	Technical Concepts, Inc.	Taiwan	1 October 1990	499510
NEUTRALLE	Technical Concepts	Taiwan	08/16/1990	4911346
rc	Technical Concepts, L.P.	Taiwan	1 April 2002	992615
rc	Technical Concepts, L.P.	Teiwan	1 April 2002	993029

-WASH1:4785747.y4 305792-44

Trade Mark	Registered Owner	Jurisdiction	Registration Date	Registration Number
NEUTRALLE	Technical Concepts, L.P.	Turkey	1 August 1995	162299
AUTO CLEAN	Technical Concepts, LLC	USA	8 September 1998	2,187,729
AUTO FAUCET	Technical Concepts, LLC	USA	21 May 2002	2,572,399
AUTOACCESS	Technical Concepts, LLC	USA	18 January 2000	2,309,182
AUTOFLUSH	Technical Concepts, LLC	USA	2 December 1997	2,118,525
AUTOFLUSH	Technical Concepts, LLC	USA	16 March 2004	2,822,337
AUTOSOAP	Technical Concepts, LLC	USA	25 September 2001	2,493,658
BIOFLUSH	Technical Concepts, LLC	USA	7 November 1995	1,933,732
HYQ	Technical Concepts, LLC	USA	22 June 1999	2,255,033
MICROBURST	Technical Concepts, LLC	USA	23 July 2002	2,598,389
MICROTRANS	Technical Concepts, LLC	USA	13 October 1998	2,196,543
NEUTRALLE	Technical Concepts, LLC	USA	10 April 1990	1,590,444
ONESHOT & DESIGN	Technical Concepts, LLC	USA	18 September 2001	2,491,478
OneShot				
ONESHOT & DESIGN	Technical Concepts, LLC	USA	25 September 2001	2,493,529
OneShot				
PURINEL	Technical Concepts, LLC	USA	17 June 1997	2,072,589
SOAP STATION	Technical Concepts, LLC	USA	24 September 2002	2,623,124
SOAP WORKS	Technical Concepts, LLC	USA	16 December 2003	2,793,646
SURROUND SENSOR	Technical Concepts, LLC	USA	7 June 2005	2,960,899
WAK	Technical Concepts, L.P.	USA	12 November 1991	1,663,927
rc	Technical Concepts, LLC	USA	10 July 2001	2,468,017

-WASH1:4785747.v4 305792-44

Trade Mark	Registered Owner	Jurisdiction	Registration Date	Registration Number
тс	Technical Concepts, LLC	USA	24 July 2001	2,471,699
TC	Technical Concepts, LLC	USA	27 August 2002	2,613,279
TC (STYLIZED)	Technical Concepts, LLC	USA	5 November 2002	2,645,130

B. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Trade Mark	Registered Owner	Jurisdiction	Application Date	Application Number
TC Logo	Technical Concepts	Argentina		2341084
TC Logo	Technical Concepts	Argentina		2341083
ONE SHOT PLUS AND DESIGN	Technical Concepts, LLC	Australia	20 April 2005	1051502
TC LOGO	Technical Concepts LP	Brezil	20 June 2001	823.358.380
TC LOGO	Technical Concepts LP	Brazil	20 June 2001	823.358.399
COMPRESH	Technical Concepts, LLC	Canada	23 August 2004	1,227,971
NEUTRALLE	Technical Concepts, LLC	China P.R.		
NEUTRALLE	Technical Concepts, LLC	China P.R.		
NEUTRALLE	Technical Concepts, LLC	China P.R.		
ONESHOT PLUS AND DESIGN	Technical Concepts, LLC	China P.R.		
TCELL (AND DESIGN)	Technical Concepts, LLC	China P.R.		
Miscellaneous Design (Configuration Design of Pulse II Dispenser)	Technical Concepts, L.P.	China		
ONE SHOT PLUS (AND DESIGN)	Technical Concepts, LLC	СТМ	22 April 2005	4417275
TCELL (AND DESIGN)	Technical Concepts, LLC	CTM	21 January 2005	4251369
SWAK NATURAL	Technical Concepts, LLC	Greece	7 May 2004	149685

-WASH1:4785747.v4 305792-44

Frade Mark Registered O		Jurisdiction	Application Date	Application Number	
AUTOJANITOR	Technical Concepts, LLC	India	26 May 2004	1286192	
AUTOJANITOR	Technical Concepts, LLC	India	26 May 2004	1286191	
AUTOJANITOR	Technical Concepts, LLC	India	26 May 2004	1286190	
AUTOJANITOR	Technical Concepts, LLC	India	26 May 2004	1286189	
AUTOSANITIZER	Technical Concepts, LLC	India	4 June 2004	1288228	
AUTOSANITIZER	Technical Concepts, LLC	India	4 June 2004	1288227	
AUTOSANITIZER	Technical Concepts, LLC	India	4 June 2004	1288226	
AUTOSANITIZER	Technical Concepts, LLC	India	4 June 2004	1288225	
BIOFLUSH	Technical Concepts, LLC	India	26 May 2004	1286195	
BIOSENSE	Technical Concepts, LLC	India	20 July 2004	1297117	
BIOSENSE	Technical Concepts, LLC	India	20 July 2004	1297116	
LOOKS CLEAN - IS CLEAN	Technical Concepts, LLC	India	30 June 2004	1293447	
LOOKS CLEAN - IS CLEAN	Technical Concepts, LLC	Ľadia	30 June 2004	1293446	
LOOKS CLEAN - IS CLEAN	Technical Concepts, LLC	India	30 June 2004	1293445	
LOOKS CLEAN - IS CLEAN	Technical Concepts, LLC	India	30 June 2004	1293444	
MICROBURST	Technical Concepts, LLC	India	26 May 2004	1286188	
MICROBURST	Technical Concepts, LLC	India	26 May 2004	1286187	
MICROBURST ECONOMIZER	Technical Concepts, LLC	India	26 May 2004	1286186	
NEUTRALLE	Technical Concepts International Ltd.	India	26 May 2004	1286203	
VEUTRALLE	Technical Concepts International Ltd.	India	26 May 2004	1286202	
IEUTRALLE	Technical Concepts International Ltd.	India	26 May 2004	1286201	
NEUTRALLE	Technical Concepts International Ltd.	India	26 May 2004	1286200	

~WASH1:4785747.y4 305792-44

Trade Mark Registered Owner		Jurisdiction	Application Date	Application Number	
NEUTRALLE	Technical Concepts International Ltd.	India	26 May 2004	1286199	
PURINEL	Technical Concepts, LLC	India	26 May 2004	1286196	
PURINEL R	Technical Concepts, LLC	India	26 May 2004	1286198	
PURINEL R	Technical Concepts, LLC	India	26 May 2004	1286197	
SELECT +	Technical Concepts, LLC	India	20 July 2004	1297122	
SELECT +	Technical Concepts, LLC	India	20 July 2004	1297118	
SMELLS CLEAN - IS CLEAN	Technical Concepts, LLC	India	26 May 2004	1286194	
SMELLS CLEAN - IS CLEAN	Technical Concepts, LLC	India	26 May 2004	1286193	
TC	Technical Concepts, LLC	India	20 July 2004	1297121	
тс	Technical Concepts, LLC	India	20 July 2004	1297120	
TC	Technical Concepts, LLC	India	20 July 2004	1297119	
TC	Technical Concepts, LLC	India 20 July 2004		1297115	
тс	Technical Concepts, LLC	India	20 July 2004	1297114	
NEUTRALLE	Technical Concepts L.P.	Malaysia	28 May 1999	99/04614	
NEUTRALLE	Technical Concepts L.P.	Malaysia	28 May 1999	99/04613	
TC L060	Technical Concepts L., P.	Malaysia	21 May 2001	1006326	
TWO DIMENSIONAL CONFIGURATION	Technical Concepts L.P.	Malaysia	6 June 2002	2006494	
TC Logo	Technical Concepts	Mexico		493799	
AUTOJANITOR	Technical Concepts, LLC	South Africa	26 May 2004	2004-108442	
AUTOJANITOR	Technical Concepts, LLC	South Africa	26 May 2004	2004-108441	
AUTOJANITOR	Technical Concepts, LLC	South Africa	26 May 2004	2004-108440	
AUTOJANITOR	Technical Concepts, LLC	South Africa	26 May 2004	2004-198439	

-WASH1:4785747.v4 305792-44

Trade Mark	Registered Owner	Jurisdiction	Application Date	Application Number
C TCELL (AND DESIGN)	Technicai Concepts, LLC	South Korea	25 April 2005	2005-0018310
ONE SHOT PLUS AND DESIGN	Technical Concepts, LLC	South Korca	25 April 2005	2005-0018311
C TCELL (AND DESIGN)	Technical Concepts, LLC	USA	21 July 2004	78/454,240
RADIUS	Technical Concepts, LLC	USA	9 July 2003	78/272,316
RADIUS	Technical Concepts, LLC	South Korea (International Registration)	9 January 2004	819860

C. TRADEMARK LICENSES

None listed.

-WASH1:4785747.v4 305792-44

SCHEDULE II

COPYRIGHT REGISTRATIONS

A. REGISTERED COPYRIGHTS

Title	Owner	Country	Registration Date	Registration No.
NEUTRALLE, THE TOTAL ODOR CONTROL PROGRAM	Technical Concepts, Inc.	USA	31 May 1998	TX-2-327-927
NEUTRALLE CARE AND CONTROL FOR TODAY'S ENVIRONMENT; ENVIRONMENTAL WALL SYSTEM	Technical Concepts, Inc.	USA	31 May 1998	TX-2-341-153
NEUTRALLE CARE AND CONTROL FOR TODAY'S ENVIRONMENT: ESPRIT	Technical Concepts, L.P.	USA	15 April 1993	TX-3-534-755
PULSE I AUTOMATIC AEROSOL DISPENSER SYSTEM	Technical Concepts, Inc.	USA	1 April 1994	TX-3-672-941
NEUTRALLE COUNTRY GARDEN AIR NEUTRALIZER: NET WT. 10 OZ.	Technical Concepts, L.P.	USA	6 June 1994	VA-655-891

B. COPYRIGHT APPLICATIONS

None.

C. COPYRIGHT LICENSES

None listed.

SCHEDULE III

PATENTS

A. ISSUED PATENTS

Title	Country	Patent No.	Issue Date	Applicant
Dispenser	Australia	302123	20 June 2005	Technical Concepts LLC
System and method for dispensing soap	Australia	783461	27 October 2005	Technical Concepts LLC
Aerosol spray dispenser design	China	53733	23 November 1996	Technical Concepts, L.P.
Apparatus and method for controllably dispensing drops of liquid	European Patent	EP 719234	21 November 2001	Technical Concepts International Limited
Dispensing drops of liquid	Great Britain (European Patent)	EP 719234	21 November 2001	Technical Concepts International Limited
System and method for dispensing soap	New Zealand	518476	7 July 2005	Technical Concepts, L.P.
System and method for dispensing soap	Singapore	88446	30 June 2005	Technical Concepts, L.P.
Dispenser	South Korea	391548	2 September 2005	Technical Concepts LLC
Apparatus and method for controllably dispensing drops of liquid	Spain (European Patent)	EP 719234	21 November 2001	Technical Concepts L.P. Assignment to Technical Concepts International Limited is pending
Apparatus and method for controllably dispensing drops of liquid	Taiwan	42359	11 August 1994	Technical Concepts, L.P.
Automatic pump style spray dispenser	Taiwan	UM-098655	4 July 1995	Technical Concepts, L.P.
Apparatus and method for controllably dispensing drops of liquid	Taiwan	70630	18 July 1995	Technical Concepts, L.P.
Aerosol spray dispenser	Taiwan	54659	16 January 1997	Technical Concepts, L.P.
Chemical dispensing apparatus having a pivotal actuator	Taiwan	80866	18 January 1997	Technical Concepts, L.P.
Flush valve activator with handle	Taiwan	83797	15 May 1997	Technical Concepts, L.P.
Aerosol spray dispenser design	Taiwan	56580	20 May 1997	Technical Concepts, L.P.

Title	Country	Patent No.	Issue Date	Applicant
Flushing apparatus with handle removed	Taiwan	88033	8 November 1997	Technical Concepts, L.P.
Material dispensing method and apparatus having display feature	Taiwan	120156	29 January 2001	Technical Concepts, L.P.
Dispenser with stall detent	Taiwan	122631	22 March 2001	Technical Concepts, L.P.
System and method for dispensing soap	Taiwan	180396	22 October 2003	Technical Concepts, L.P.
Automatic flush valve actuation apparatus	Taiwan	230219	l April 2005	Technical Concepts LLC
Odor control device	USA	4830791	16 May 1989	Technical Concepts L.P.
Metered aerosol fragrance dispensing mechanism (Expired)	USA	5038972	13 August 1991	Technical Concepts, L.P.
Tension-actuated mechanical detonating device for detonating downhole explosive (Expired)	USA	5054555	8 October 1991	Technical Concepts, Inc.
Fragrance diffuser housing	USA	D323884	11 February 1992	Technical Concepts, I.P.
Fragrance diffuser housing	USA	D325253	7 April 1992	Technical Concepts, L.P.
Fragrance diffuser (Expired)	USA	5111477	5 May 1992	Technical Concepts, L.P.
Fragrance diffuser cartridge	USA	D330758	3 November 1992	Technical Concepts, L.P.
Fragrance diffuser having stepped power levels (Expired)	USA	5175791	29 December 1992	Technical Concepts, L.P.
Fragrance dispenser housing	USA	D338522	17 August 1993	Technical Concepts, L.P.
Automatic pump-type spray dispenser	USA	5249718	5 October 1993	Technical Concepts, L.P.
Metered serosol fragrance dispensing mechanism	USA	RE34847	7 February 1995	Technical Concepts, L.P.
Aerosol dispenser for fragrance	USA	D357977	2 May 1995	Technical Concepts, L.P.
Apparatus and method for controllably dispensing drops of liquid	USA	5449117	12 September 1995	Technical Concepts, L.P.
Aerosol spray dispenser	USA	D363981	7 November 1995	Technical Concepts, Inc.
Drip dispenser for fragrance and anti-bacterial fluids	USA	D366520	23 January 1996	Technical Concepts, L.P.
Automatic flush mechanism housing	USA	D370057	21 May 1996	Technical Concepts, L.P.

~WASH1:4785747.v2 305792-44

Title	Country	Patent No.	Issue Date	Applicant
Automatic flush valve actuation apparatus for replacing manual flush handles	USA	5680879	28 October 1997	Technical Concepts, L.P.
Chemical dispensing apparatus having a pivotal actuator	USA	5823390	20 October 1998	Technical Concepts, L.P.
Material dispensing method and apparatus having display feature	USA	5884808	23 March 1999	Technical Concepts, L.P.
Material dispensing method and apparatus with stall detect	USA	5908140	1 June 1999	Technical Concepts, L.P.
System and method for programmably dispensing material	USA	6394310	28 May 2002	Technical Concepts LLC
System and method for dispensing soap	USA	6467651	22 October 2002	Technical Concepts, L.P.
System and method for dispensing soap	USA	6651851	25 November 2003	Technical Concepts, LLC
System and method for programmably dispensing material	USA	6769580	3 August 2004	Technical Concepts, LLC
System and method of dispensing soap	USA	6929150	16 August 2005	Technical Concepts, LLC

B. PATENT APPLICATIONS

Title	Country	Application No.	Application Date	Applicant
Automatic soap dispenser	Canada	2390219	29 September 2000	Technical Concepts LLC
System and method for dispensing soap	China	816540.8	29 September 2000	Technical Concepts L.P.
System and method for dispensing soap	European Patent	00977287.2	29 September 2000	Technical Concepts International Limited
System and method for dispensing soap	Hong Kong	3106011,9	22 August 2003	Technical Concepts L.P.
Dispenser	India	198083	31 December 2004	Technical Concepts, LLC
Automatic flush valve actuation apparatus for replacing manual flush handles (Abandoned)	Japan	514224/97	10/06/1995	Technical Concepts, L.P.
System and method for dispensing soap	Malaysia	PI20021357	12 April 2002	Technical Concepts L.P.

~WASH1:4785747.v2 305792-44

Title	Country	Application No.	Application Date	Applicant
Automatic flush valve actuation apparatus	Malaysia	PI20032296	19 June 2003	Technical Concepts LLC
Automatic flushing actuator for tank style toilets	Malaysia	PI20033855	9 October 2003	Technical Concepts, LLC
Overrun braking system and method	Malaysia	PI20033868	10 October 2003	Technical Concepts, LLC
Automatic proximity faucet with override control system and method	Malaysia	Pi20040083	14 January 2004	Technical Concepts, LLC
Dispenser	Malaysia	04-00934	31 December 2004	Technical Concepts, LLC
Apparatus and method for dispensing post-foaming gel soap	Malaysia	P120051636	13 April 2005	Technical Concepts, LLC
System and method for dispensing soap	Mexico	2002/004061	29 September 2000	Technical Concepts L.P.
Apparatus and method for dispensing post-foaming gel soap	PCT	PCT/US2005/ 012359	12 April 2005	Technical Concepts, LLC
System and method for dispensing soap	South Africa	2002/4475	29 September 2000	Technical Concepts L.P.
Dispenser	South Africa	2005/0003	3 January 2005	Technical Concepts, LLC
Overrun braking system and method	Taiwan	92127640	6 October 2003	Technical Concepts, LLC
Automatic flushing actuator for tank style toilets	Taiwan	92128119	9 October 2003	Technical Concepts, LLC
Automatic proximity faucet with override control system and method	Taiwan	93101062	15 January 2004	Technical Concepts,
Dispenser	Taiwan	93308231	30 December 2004	Technical Concepts, LLC
Apparatus and method for dispensing post-foaming gel soap	Taiwan	94112386	19 April 2005	Technical Concepts, LLC
Automatic flushing actuator for tank style toilets	Thailand	85880	10 October 2003	Technical Concepts, LLC
Automatic flush valve actuation apparatus	USA	10/032442	21 December 2001	Technical Concepts LLC
Automatic flush valve actuation apparatus	USA	10/382111	4 March 2003	Technical Concepts LLC
Apparatus and method for automatically cleaning a tank-style toilet	USA	10/405156	2 April 2003	Inventors Assignment has been filed but not yet recorded

-WASH1:4785747.v2 305792-44

Title	Country	Application No.	Application Date	Applicant
Automatic flushing actuator for tank style toilets	USA	10/678865	3 October 2003	Technical Concepts, LLC
Overrun braking system and method	USA	10/678687	3 October 2003	Technical Concepts, LLC
Automatic proximity faucet with override control system and method	USA .	10/757839	14 January 2004	Technical Concepts, LLC
Apparatus and method for dispensing post-foaming gel soap	USA	10/842836	10 May 2004	Technical Concepts LLC
[Unpublished application]	USA	29/208790	1 July 2004	Technical Concepts LLC
[Unpublished application]	USA	29/208791	! July 2004	Technical Concepts LLC
[Unpublished application]	USA	11/018934	20 December 2004	Technical Concepts LLC
Automatic proximity faucet	USA	11/067549	25 February 2005	Technical Concepts LLC
[Unpublished application]	USA	11/111003	21 April 2005	Technical Concepts LLC
Motor housing and support assembly for a system for dispensing soap	USA	11/140707	31 May 2005	Inventors Division of 6929150, which is division of 6651851 - 6651851 assigned to TCLLC
Shank clip for coupling a spout and mounting shaft assembly to a motor housing and support assembly	USA	1]/141592	31 May 2005	Inventors Division of 6929150, which is division of 6651851 - 6651851 assigned to TCLLC

C. PATENT LICENSES

Exclusive License Agreement between Microlin, LC and Technical Concepts, LLC, dated January 2, 2004, as amended

Patent License Agreement between Technical Concepts, L.P. and Zurn Industries, Inc., dated February 4, 2003

-WASH1:4785747.v2
REGORDED: 03/28/2006

RECORDED: 06/23/2008